
REQUESTTO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(PLEASE TYPE) 

Date 1 o/ 10/02 

1. 

2. 

3 .  

4. 

Div is ion  Name/Staff Name D i v i s i o n  of Competitive Markets and Enforcement/McCov 

OPR Toni McCov/CMP k. 

OCR Leqa 1 

suggested Docket T i t l e  Request f o r  cance l la t ion  of Pay Telephone Services C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 4982 by 

George Jessel l  and Marc Joesph d/b/a G & M Sales, e f fec t i ve  9/06/02. 

5 .  Suggested Docket Mai l ing L i s t  (attach separate sheet i f  necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY i f  a regulated company. 

E. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS f o r  a l l  others. (Match representatives t o  companies.) 

1. Par t ies and t h e i r  representatives (if any): 

~~ ~~ 

2. Interested persons and t h e i r  representatives ( i f  any): 

6. Check one: - XX Documentation i s  attached. 

Documentation w i l l  be provided wi th  recomnendation. 

PSC/CCAO10-C (Rev 10/01) 
G:\FORMS\DOCKETFORMPAT.wpd 
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September 4,2002 

FPSC 
Capital Circle Ofice Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Tel : 

G & M SALES 
Public Payphones 

Division of Records and Reporting: 

1630 Medical Lane, Suite 

(239) 939-7967 * Fax (239) 
Ft'Myers, FL 33907 

C .  

939-22 18 

This letter is to inform the Master Commission Directory of Regulated I :ilities that G & 
M Sales is no longer in business. The payphone route was sold in its entirety on 8/19/02. 
Our Company Code: TF880 Certificate No. 4982 

Sincerely, 

George Jesse 
G & M Sales 

;L I .  ' i '  

.... . .! - . .. , 
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COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 10/10/2002 at 10:21:49 by TJM 

.Complete Name: George Jessell and Marc Joseph d/b/a G & M Sales 

Mailing Name: G & M Sales 
Company Code: ~ F 8 8 0  FEID Number: 

COMPANY INFORMATION 

Address Line 1:1630 Medical Lane - Suite C 
Address Line 2: 
City: Ft. Myers State: FL Zip Code: 33907-1109 
Reg. D a t e :  12/11/1996 Inactive Date: 

Transfered To: 
Trans. From: 
Certificate 1: 4982 Certificate 2 :  

Corporate Type: 
Service 1: PAT - Pay Telephone 
Service 2: 
Service 3: 
Service 4: 
Class ( W A W ) :  

Phone Count: 18 
County 1: 
County 3: 
Bankruptcy : No 

County 2: 
County 4 :  
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COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 10/10/2002 at 10:21:10 by TJM 

I 
Assessment 

RAF 

Complete Name: George Jessell and Marc Joseph d/b/a G 6c M Sales 

Due Paid Owe 
$50 .00  $ 5 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

Mailing Name: G & M Sales 
Company Code: TF880 FEID Number: 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2002 THROUGH 12/31/2002 

Reg. Date: 
Service : 
Received : 
Status : 
Amended: 
Frozen: 
Payment Count: 
Operating Rev: 
RAF Rate: 

12/11/1996 Inactive Date: 
PAT - Pay Telephone 
Actual RAF Form 
Satisfied 
No Extension: No 
No Comments : No 
1 Payment Made to Date 

0.0015 Net RAF Due: 
$2,115.96 Interstate Rev: $ 0 . 0 0  

$50.00  

1 Penalty $ 0 . 0 0  I $0.00 I $0.00 I 
__ - 

Interest ~ $0.00 1 $ 0 . 0 0  I $0.00 

$0.00 1 $0.00 I $0.00 1 I Extension Fee I I Total I $50.00 I $ 5 0 . 0 0  I $ 0 . 0 0  
~ 

Last modification was made on Monday, September 16, 2002 at 10:39 AM by Jackie Knight 
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George Jessell and Marc Joseph d/b/a 

COMPANY NAME: G & M Sales CO. CODE: TF880 

COMPANY LIAISON: 

DOCKET NO. : CERTIFICATE NO.: EFFECTIVE : 

RAF RETURN NOTICE: 

DELINQUENT NOTICE: 

OTHER RETURNED MAIL: 

CCA' S REl"ED 

YEAR(s) RAFs NOT PAID: 2002 

YEAR(s) PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID: 

DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT: 

OTHER INFORMATION 

09/10/02 - From company (Georqe Jessell) - Letter dated 9 / 4 / 0 2  requestinq 

cancellation of the company's payphone certificate and Dayinq 

09/11/02 - Forwarded file to Jackie Gilchrist for handlinq. 

Voluntarv cancellation, Effective 09/06/02. 
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TF 8 8 0-02 -0-R 
G 8r M Sales 
1630 Medical Lane - Suite C 

GTOSS Oper-atin8 Revenue (Florida) 

Ciross Inirastate Revenue 

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Tcleconmunications C m q " s *  
(see "2. Fees" on back) 

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessmelit Fee Calcirllr~tinn 
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fce Due - (Muhiply Line 4 bv 0.0015) 

Perialty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

I'nt crest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by h e  Date" on back) 

TOTAL AMQUN'I' DIJE 

AMOUNT- 

AS Y R O W E D  LV SECTIOPi 364.336 FLOWDA STATUTES. THE MkNTMUM ANNUAL PEE IS 520 

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETIJRNED WGAHBLESS OF THE AMObWT OF KEVBNEES REPORTED 

Nuumber of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 
hy this Itc-trllTl 

c 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Paula lsler 
Friday, September 06, 2002 1:24 PM 
Ruth Nettles 
RE: Should we open a docket? 

I don't know. 1'11 leave that up to you, but I think CCA usually does. 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Ruth Nettles 
Sent: Friday, September 06, 2002 1:23 PM 
To: Paula lsler 
Subject: RE: Should we open a docket? 

Okay, should we document this letter? 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent:  Friday, September 06, 2002 1:22 PM 
To: Ruth Nettles 
Subject: RE: Should we open a docket? 

Then send to me. 
the 2002 RAF or provides a date certain it will be paid. 
after getting the copy of the letter. Thanks. 

A docket should not be opened until the company either pays 
1'11 contact them 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Ruth Nettles 
Sent: Friday, September 06, 2002 1:21 PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: RE: Should we open a docket? 

No, I d id  not include payment. 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Friday, September 06, 2002 1:11 PM 
To: Ruth Nettles 
Subject: RE: Should we open a docket? 

Did the company include a check for the 2002 RAF or provide a date certain it 
would be paid? I noted in the RAF database that a 2002 RAF form was faxed to 
the company on 9 / 4 .  

-----Original Message----- 
From: Ruth Nettles 
Sent: Friday, September 06, 2002 11:49 AM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: Should we open a docket? 

Paula, we received a letter from G & M Sales (TF880) informing company is no 
1 
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a . longer in business and that payphone route was sold in its entirety on 
8/19/02. 

Let me know if you need a copy of the l e t te r .  

Thanks. 
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